OP \$65.00 2887158

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM660821 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leisure Pass North America, LLC		07/09/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Go City North America, LLC
Street Address:	36 West 44th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1407
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2887158	NEW YORK PASS
Registration Number:	5668360	PHILADELPHIA PASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Katherine P. Califa, Esq.
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., 6th Floor Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine P. Califa
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine P. Califa/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Go City LLC Name Change Filing Receipt#page1.tif

source=Go City LLC Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007357 FRAME: 0984

900630269

source=Go City LLC Name Change#page2.tif source=Go City LLC Name Change#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007357 FRAME: 0985

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, STATE RECORDS AND UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: GO CITY NORTH AMERICA, LLC **DOCUMENT TYPE:** CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ENTITY TYPE: DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

 DOS ID :
 2744956

 FILE DATE :
 07/09/2021

 FILE NUMBER :
 210713000344

TRANSACTION NUMBER: 202107120000394-41270

EXISTENCE DATE:

DURATION/DISSOLUTION: PERPETUAL **COUNTY:** NEW YORK



SERVICE OF PROCESS ADDRESS: LEISURE PASS NORTH AMERICA, LLC

28 LIBERTY ST.,

NEW YORK, NY, 10005, USA

REGISTERED AGENT: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

28 LIBERTY ST.,

NEW YORK, NY, 10005, USA

FILER: NEVILLE DOE

LEISURE PASS GROUP INC, PO BOX 80169

STONEHAM, MA, 02180, USA

SERVICE COMPANY: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

SERVICE COMPANY ACCOUNT: 07

You may verfiy this document online at: http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

AUTHENTICATION NUMBER: 100000091856

TOTAL FEES:	\$95.00	TOTAL PAYMENTS RECEIVED:	\$95.00
FILING FEE:	\$60.00	CASH:	\$0.00
CERTIFICATE OF STATUS:	\$0.00	CHECK/MONEY ORDER:	\$0.00
CERTIFIED COPY:	\$10.00	CREDIT CARD:	\$0.00
COPY REQUEST:	\$0.00	DRAWDOWN ACCOUNT:	\$95.00
EXPEDITED HANDLING:	\$25.00	REFUND DUE:	\$0.00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007357 FRAME: 0986

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for GO CITY NORTH AMERICA, LLC, File Number 210713000344 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on July 13, 2021.

Brendan C. Hughes

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Bredon C Hylan

Authentication Number: 100000091857 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 007357 FRAME: 0987



New York State
Department of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

One Commerce Plaza 99 Washington Ave. Albeny, NY 12231-0001 www.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

LEISURE PASS NORTH AMERICA, LCC
(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)
Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law
IRST: The name of the limited liability company is:
Leisure Pass North America, CLC
the name of the limited liability company has been changed, the name under which it was organized
ECOND: The date of filing of the articles of organization is: 03/20/2002
HIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: e subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph must be stated. REXAMPLE, a certificate of amendment changing the name of the limited liability company would read as follows: ragraph FIRST of the Articles of Organization relating to the name of the limited liability company is hereby amended to d as follows: IST: The name of the limited liability company is (new name). FIRST ragraph of the Articles of Organization relating to the name of the limited liability company
hereby amended to read as follows:
hereby amended to read as follows: .ST: The name of the limited liability company is Go City North America, LLC

ignature	Capacity of Signer (Check appropriate box)
leville Doe	Member Member
pe or print name)	Manager
	Authorized Person
	Elements of Leison
1.00	
m	
	CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
9	OF
	ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
	OF
ens Vers	
	FREE DE DAGE SEDITE AMEGICA, LET
***************************************	LEISURE PASS NORTH AMERICA, LLC
Filer's Name ar	(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company) Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law
Filer's Name ar	(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company) Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Lew Id Maîling Address:
	(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company) Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Lew Id Maîling Address:
Neville Do	(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company) Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Lew Id Maîling Address:
Neville Do	(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company) Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Lew ad Mailing Address: e
Neville Do Name: Leisure Pas	(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company) Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Lew ad Mailing Address: e ss Group Inc opticable:
Neville Do Name: Leisure Pas Company, if A	(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company) Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Lew ad Mailing Address: e as Group Inc opticable: 169,
Neville Do Name: Leisure Pas Company, if A PO Box 80	(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company) Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Lew ad Mailing Address: e ss Group Inc opticable: 169, ss:

DRAWDOWN Cst Ref: 13743664JC

DOS-1358-f (Rev. 03/17)

RECORDED: 07/19/2021

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 07/09/2021 Filing Number: 210713000344 DOS ID: 2744956

Page 2 of 2

744956 TRADEMARK TREEL: 007357 FRAME: 0989